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Agenda for a meeting of Ingleby Arncliffe Parish Council to be held on: 

  
 Wednesday, 28th January 2026 - starting at 7:30 pm, at the Village Hall 

 
The Council Members are hereby summoned to attend the meeting; any apologies should be submitted in writing to 

the Chairman of the Council. 
 

Parish residents and press representatives are welcome to attend.  
The meeting will be audio recorded. 

 
Min No:  Resp. 

0126 To Receive and Approve Apologies for Absence by an Elected Member  
0226 To Approve and Sign the Minutes of 26th November 2025 meeting  
0326 To Note Any Declaration of Business (or other) Interests by Elected Members  

   
 

0426 
Police Report 

To receive a report. 
 

 
0526 

Neighbourhood Watch Report 
To receive a report. 

 

 
0626 

Opportunity for Public Participation 
Note that subject to the Chairman’s discretion, members of the public may participate on agenda 

items 

 

 
0726 

New Parish Councillor Training 
To note training day(s) booked and courses attended and any additional 
requests for training from Councillors. 

 

 
0826 

 
    0926 

Beyond Housing Development 
To note any updates from the Beyond’s Project Manager in respect of the 
development and the outcome of the December drop-in session. 
To discuss responses to the Social Value Circular recently distributed to 
residents, and to decide which to submit to Beyond for consideration. 

 

 
    1026 
    1126 
    1226 

1326 
 

Recreation Ground 
To note the status of existing maintenance jobs. 
To note, consider and schedule any other jobs.  
To discuss timing and cost of Zip Wire Inspection  
To approve the cost of the Annual Inspection and when to book it.  

 
 

 

 
    1426 

Cycle Way Project 
To note any update from the Cycle Track project group  

 

 
1526 
1626 

 

Defibrillators 
To note any issues arising from the two Defibrillator Guardians. 
To progress the move of the Atkinson’s defibrillator to the top of the School 
Fields’s site 

 

 
1726 
1826 

 
1926 

 
 

Bank Mandate and Banking provision 
To note the present status of the agreed changes to the banking mandate. 
To consider current account charges and whether the standard of service 
received from Santander warrants a change in banking arrangements.  
To resolve to approve adoption of an electronic banking procedure. 

 
HW 
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2026 

Parish Clerk replacement 
Status on seeking a new Parish Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer 

 

 
2126 

Coast to Coast Path 
To consider the draft Council response to Natural England expressing the 
Council’s concern that is not either being included or made aware of changes 
affecting the C2C upgrade to a National Trail. 

 

 
2226 

 

Repair and Relocation of the Village name sign on the road out to the A19 
To note progress on the November 25 proposal for the relocation of the notice 

 

2326 
 

2426 

Proposal that some hard standing be provided for the waiting area at the bus 
stop in front of Pond House Pond  
To receive, consider and approve the quote for the task. 

 

   
 New Business Items  
 

2526 
Parish Councillor Vacancy 

To note a vacancy following Clive Walley’s resignation.   
North Yorkshire Electoral Services have been notified. 

 

 
2626 

Neighbourhood Plan 
To consider what (if any) actions need to be taken regarding the Community 
Action Points (Section 12 Page 41) 

 

  
 

 

 Donations  
    2726 To approve the following donations - £50 to Yorkshire Air Ambulance and £25 

to Citizens Advice Bureau as agreed and donated last year. 
 

    
 Correspondence and Meetings  

2826 Report on Correspondence Received and Meetings attended by Councillors on 
behalf of the Parish  

 Email from Ken Jones re Hearing Loop for Village Hall 
 Regular circulation of emails from Rural Service Network, Community 

First Yorkshire, Parish Liaison (from NYC), and Yorkshire Local Councils 
Association ( YLCA) 

 

   
 Planning Applications  
 

2926 
To comment as agreed necessary on planning application(s): 

Status of Hambleton /ZB20/01189/DCN02 
 

   
 Finance  

    3026 To receive the Bank Reconciliation Report and the Income and Expenditure 
Forecast 

 

3126 To receive a download of the Council’s bank statements for the Council’s 
present budget year for retention within the Council’s accounting records 

 

3226 Following last month’s consideration of the Council’s Risk Assessment 
Statement to approve and adopt (or otherwise) the updated Assessment. 

 

   
 

3326 
 

To approve payments of accounts if falling due 
To receive details of any amounts incurred and approve for payment: 
Inside Outside Services (Mowing): £ 
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   3426 
 
 
 
  
   3526 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Inside Outside Services (Recreation Ground) £  
To approve retrospectively the following payments due and paid prior to this 

meeting: 
£100 -  Arncliffe Farms- Recreation Annual Rent 
£  20  -   Ingleby Cross Village Hall Hire (December Drop-in Session) 
£180  -  NYC Re-filling of grit bins   
New Payments 
£20 - Village Hall Hire, January PC Meeting 2026  
Donations:  Citizens Advice £ 
Donations:  Yorkshire Air Ambulance £ 
 
Chairman to initial all approved invoices 

 

 
3626 

Amount of VAT to be recovered (or recovered) 
To receive a report on any VAT recovered or to be recovered        £17.39 

 
 

   
 

3726 
North Yorkshire Councillor’s Report 

To receive a report 
 

 
   

3826 Chairman’s closing Remarks  
   

3926 Date of Next Meeting: Wednesday, February 25th at 7:30pm  
 

Issued by on behalf of Ingleby Arncliffe Parish Council by Parish Councillors 
 

 


